C. C. T. N. S. FIR NO - 3269 200624 0121

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 09998

1	Sub-Divn. SADAR PS BARJORA Year 2024 FIR No 121/24 Date 28.06, 24
1. Ì	Sub-Divn. Sapril PS 5/11/5/19 (ii) Act. Sections
	Other Acts & Sections
	10 00 lime 15
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. PRIDAY Date 28.66,24 Time 68!10 hms
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day
	(c) Information Received Date
	(c) Information Received Date
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral TYPED
5.	Type of information: Written / Oral TYPED Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX 05 KM WEST FROM PS, (b) Address BAGULI MOKH TURNING POINT UNDER BARJORA PS, DIST-
	BANKURA
	(c) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6	
0.	ACT KABIN SONNIE
	N(1) 1 (1) (2)
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(c) Date / Year of Birth NOT NOTED (d) Nationality TNDIAN (e) Address OF BARJOAA P.S. DIST. BANKURA Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (i) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE MILAN Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (i) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE MILAN Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (i) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE MILAN Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (i) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE MILAN Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (i) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE MILAN Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (ii) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE MILAN Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (ii) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE MILAN Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (ii) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE MILAN Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (ii) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE MILAN Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (ii) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE MILAN Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (ii) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE MILAN Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (ii) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE MILAN Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars.
	(e) Address OF BARJOAN F.S. Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (i) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE @ MILAN Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (i) BIKRAM CHATTERJEE @ MILAN CAN MRIPEN CHATTERJEE & VILL TILURI, P.S. SALTORA,
8.	Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. (i) BIKRAM CHATTER) EE & PILLATORA, (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) DIST-BANKURA (DRIVER OF VEHICLE REGD. NO. WB41K1188) (ii) Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant ABHIJIT. NANDI. Sto. AMRIT. NANDI. OF VILL. DHANASDI, RS. SANTURI, DIST-PURULIA (OWNER OF VEHICLE REGD. NO. WB41K1188) WAND OTHER INVOLVED ACCUSED PERSONS.
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required) (1) ONE TATA ACE BEARING REG. NO. WB41K1188 LOADED WITH 70 SACKS BURN COAL WEIGHING 3680 KGS. (ii) ONE BLUE AND NO. WB41K1188 LOADED WITH 70 SACKS BURN COAL WEIGHING 3680 KGS. (ii) ONE BLUE AND NO. WB41K1188 LOADED WITH 70 SACKS BURN COAL WEIGHING 3680 KGS. (ii) ONE TATA ACE BEARING REG.
	THE WEIGHTNEY
	THE THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY
	- Co. L.A
1	0. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved:
1	0. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: 1. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., if any: N/A
1	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL THE SEWITH.
	19. A strate to Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s3+9/4/1/4/1/4/1/200
7	3. Action taken . Since the above report average
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI PRABIR MONDAL OF
	BARTORA PS
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	1
	Varia .

Rabin sonstelper

Signature / Thumb Impression of the Complainant / Informant 28.00.24

Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with

Name: BHUDBY CHANDAN KUIRY Rank: 31 OF POLICE, BARJORE B

Barjora P.S Dist.- Bankura

To The Inspector-In-Charge, Barjora PS, Bankura.

Ref: Barjora PS GDE No- 1299 dated 28.06.2024.

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR against two arrested accused persons namely (i) Bikram Chatterjee@Milan (22 Yrs) S/o Nripen Chatterjee of Vill Tiluri P.S. Saltora, Dist-Bankura (Driver of the vehicle bearing Reg No-WB41K1188), (ii) Abhijit Nandi (29 yrs) S/o- Amrit Nandi of Vill- Dhanasdi, P.S- Santuri, Dist-Purulia (Owner of the vehicle bearing Reg. No-WB41K1188) and other involved accused persons of this coal racket.

Sir,

In producing herewith the arrested accused persons namely (i) Bikram Chatterjee@ Milan (23 Yrs) S/o Nripen Chatterjee of Vill Tiluri P.S. Saltora, Dist- Bankura (Driver of the vehicle bearing Reg No-WB41K1188), (ii) Abhijit Nandi (29 yrs) S/o- Amrit Nandi of Vill-Dhanasdi, P.S- Santuri, Dist-Purulia (Owner of the vehicle bearing Reg No- WB41K1188) along with the seized (i) One TATA ACE (4 wheeler) bearing Reg. No- WB41K1188 vide engine No. 15CRAIL05NXXSF2947 and Chassis No. MAT535073NYN51314, loaded with 70(seventy) sacks burn coal weighing 3680 Kgs i,e 03.68 MT (Gross weight 3680, Net weight of burn coal is Total approx. 1.93 MT). (ii) one side blue and another side deep pink colour tarpaulin length approx. 9'x 12'(iii) 280 (Two hundred and eighty) pieces cartoons. (iv) One key with artificial leather key ring inscribed with "T" (TATA) Company Logo. (v) The weighing challan issued against vehicle No: WB41K1188 at Maa Jogadya Buri Computerise weigh bridge vide RST No: 4714, Gross-3680 KG, date-28.06.2024, time-10:44 hrs. I, ASI Rabin Sarkhel do hereby lodge a complaint that on 28.06.24 at about 07:45 hrs during mobile duty along with force, i received a telephonic information from reliable source that one burn coal loaded four (4) wheeler vehicle bearing Reg. No- WB41K1188 coming from Durgapur Barrage proceeding towards Maliara-Durlovpur road covered with Blue colour tarpaulin and from which shown cartoons. Accordingly, I informed the matter to IC Barjora PS & as per his instruction I along with force C/514 Ranjit Kuiry, HG/28 Kanchan Chowdhury of Maliara OP under Barjora PS vide Maliara OP GDE no-361 dated 27.06.2024 and Maliara OP CC no -193/24 dated 27.06.2024 reached at Baguli morh turning point and found that the above mentioned vehicle was coming from Barjora side & going towards Durlovpur. At about 08:10 hrs I intercepted the above noted vehicle covered with Blue colour tarpaulin and loaded with cartoons. The driver of the said vehicle was examined and he disclosed his identity as stated above which need to be verified. In course of interrogation, it came to learnt that the owner of the vehicle also present at that time. On demand they failed to produce any valid documents or challan in respect of the loaded goods in the vehicle and stated different ambiguous statements in several times regarding the loaded articles. I search the intercepted vehicle and recovered burn coal containing in some plastic bags and detained the loaded vehicle after preparing proper Inventory list & arranged for its weight measurement from the Maa Jogadya Buri Computerise weigh bridge where it was found that the gross weight of the detained vehicle bearing Regd. No.WB41K 1188 vide weigh

slip RST No: 4714, Gross-3680 KG, date-28.06.2024, time-10:44 hrs. Thereafter, in between 10:55 hrs to 11:40 hrs I have seized (i) One TATA ACE (4 wheeler) bearing Reg. No-WB41K1188 vide engine No. 15CRAIL05NXXSF2947 and MAT535073NYN51314 loaded with 70(seventy) sacks burn coal weighing 3680 Kgs i,e 03.68 MT (Gross weight 3680, Net weight of burn coal is approx. 1.93 MT). (ii) one side blue and another side deep pink colour tarpaulin approx. 9'x 12'(iii) 280 (Two hundred and eighty) pieces egg tray. (iv) One key with artificial leather ring inscribed with "T" (TATA) Company Logo. (v) the weighing challan issued against vehicle No: WB41K1188 at Maa Jogadva Buri Computerise weigh bridge vide RST No: 4714, Gross-3680 KG, date-28,06,2024, time-10:44 hrs. after preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses as well as the accused persons and collected 2 KG of burn coal from the loaded vehicle as sample. On further interrogation, they confessed that the vehicle was loaded with burn coal and stated that they had loaded the burn coal from Shitalpur under kulti PS, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman, and supply the coal at various sweet shops under Chatna PS Jurisdiction, Dist-Bankura by clandestine manner for their wrongful gain without any transport challan or other relevant documents in support of the said coal. Hence, I have arrested the driver of the vehicle (i) Bikram Chatterjee@ Milan (22 Yrs) S/o Nripen Chatterjee of Vill Tiluri P.S. Saltora, Dist- Bankura (Driver of the vehicle bearing Reg No-WB41K1188) & owner of the vehicle (ii) Abhijit Nandi (29 yrs) S/o- Amrit Nandi of Vill- Dhanasdi, P.S- Santuri , Dist-Purulia (Owner of the vehicle bearing Reg No-WB41K1188) by issuing Memo of Arrest after observing all legal formalities regarding arrest, order of honorable Apex Court and guidelines of N.H.R.C.

On preliminary enquiry. it is well established that it is being committed the offence related to the stealing of government resources where clear indication are available of involvement of other accused persons in the organized crime. The whole operation can be disclosed only through proper and detailed investigation,

On returning to the Police station I am submitting this written complaint against the accused persons namely (i) Bikram Chatterjee@Milan (22 Yrs) S/o Nripen Chatterjee of Vill Tiluri P.S. Saltora, Dist-Bankura (Driver of the vehicle bearing Reg No-WB41K1188), (ii) Abhijit Nandi (29 yrs) S/o- Amrit Nandi of Vill- Dhanasdi, P.S- Santuri, Dist-Purulia (Owner of the vehicle bearing Reg No- WB41K1188) and other involved accused persons of this coal racket with seized articles as per seizure list.

Therefore, I kindly request you to start a specific case against them under proper section of law & arrange for its regular investigation as per the law.

Encloser:

1) Original inventory list

2) Original seizure list

3) Original Arrest memo (two copies)

Received on 28.06.24 at 12:35 has and started berjota ps case No.
121124 Dt. 28.06.24 US 3791,411/ 414/120BI.P.C.

Inspector-in-charge Barjora P.S

D:- Dankiira

Yours faithfully,

In-charge of Maliara OP under Barjora PS, Bankura.

Sarphel

(ASI Rabin Sarkhel)